PUBLIC NOTICE VICTOR TOWNSHIP, CLINTON COUNTY MICHIGAN

Notice is hereby given that the Victor Township Board will hold a SPECIAL MEETING on Tuesday, January 30, 2023 at 700 p.m. at the Victor Township Hall located at 6843 E. Alward Rd. Laingsburg, MI 48848.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the 2024-2025 annual budget for Victor Township.

The Victor Township board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 48 hours notice to the Victor Township board. Individuals requiring assistance should contact the Victor Township Board by writing or calling the Clerk at the address or telephone number noted below.

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (the Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Lianne Prange, Clerk Victor Township 6843 E. Alward Rd. Laingsburg, MI 48848 (517) 651-2094 clerk@victortwp.org

January 19, 2024